

 TATA STEEL LIMITED Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Fax No.: 91 22 6665 7724 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260 NOTICE Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September 2025						
						₹ Crore
Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025	Quarter ended on 30.06.2025	Quarter ended on 30.09.2024	Six months ended on 30.09.2025	Six months ended on 30.09.2024	Financial year ended on 31.03.2025
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	34,679.54	31,014.36	32,399.48	65,693.90	65,357.37	1,32,516.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	5,802.88	4,776.84	4,772.02	10,579.72	9,473.87	19,620.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,403.37	4,557.76	4,785.84	9,961.13	9,251.12	18,718.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,060.13	3,523.25	3,590.99	7,583.38	6,921.94	13,969.70
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,114.98	6,743.37	7,303.20	10,858.35	10,683.49	(10,003.46)
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						1,25,483.34
Securities premium reserve	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24
Net Worth	1,29,908.21	1,30,287.29	1,44,232.42	1,29,908.21	1,44,232.42	1,23,543.94
Paid-up Debt Capital	15,157.74	15,157.00	12,824.69	15,157.74	12,824.69	15,156.26
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.51	0.46	0.36	0.52	0.36	0.44
Earnings per equity share:						
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.25	2.82	2.88	6.07	5.54	11.19
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.25	2.82	2.88	6.07	5.54	11.19
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.51	1.34	3.51	1.80	3.31	3.82
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.95	6.91	17.41	7.44	11.54	9.94

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September 2025 ₹ Crore						
Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025	Quarter ended on 30.06.2025	Quarter ended on 30.09.2024	Six months ended on 30.09.2025	Six months ended on 30.09.2024	Financial year ended on 31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	58,689.29	53,178.12	53,904.71	1,11,867.41	1,08,676.10	2,18,542.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,642.88	3,199.20	2,146.24	7,842.08	4,880.99	9,267.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,222.47	3,067.08	2,164.33	7,289.55	4,541.15	8,412.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,183.09	2,007.36	758.84	5,190.45	1,677.41	3,173.78
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,673.88	4,351.52	1,491.24	9,025.40	2,585.74	3,447.08
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest						90,105.34
Net Worth	91,548.11	91,464.44	86,747.87	91,548.11	86,747.87	87,770.44
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.91	0.91	0.97	0.93	0.97	0.90
Earnings per equity share						
Basic earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.49	1.67	0.67	4.15	1.44	2.74
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.49	1.67	0.67	4.15	1.44	2.74
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.65	0.98	0.29	0.76	0.54	0.70
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.80	3.69	3.40	4.25	3.28	3.12

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (

MP Waikar, former Mumbai mayor among 36 acquitted in 2005 rioting case

Express News Service
Mumbai, November 11

A SPECIAL court acquitted 36 members of the then undivided Shiv Sena, including MP Ravindra Waikar, MLA Mahesh Sawant, former Mumbai Mayor Shradha Jadhav, and leaders Kiran Pawar and Vinay Raut, in connection with a case filed in 2005 related to protests against its then expelled member and now BJP leader, Narayan Rane.

"Although it was an unfortunate episode witnessed by the city at large, the identification of the accused is not established in this case. It cannot be said with certainty that the accused were members of the unlawful assembly that committed the riot, even though they were members of the Shiv Sena party," special judge S R Navender said in the order made available Wednesday.

The members were charged on charges including unlawful assembly, rioting, use of criminal force against public servants, and other sections of the Indian Penal Code, Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act. In 2005, Rane had announced his decision to join the Nationalist Congress Party, in a public function at the party office in Prabhadevi on July 24, 2005.

During the function, he was to address a public gathering. Before the function, a large number of Shiv Sena members assembled at the venue, with the

intention to disrupt the event, the police had alleged. The police had said the rioting orders were passed disallowing any assembly of more than five persons at various places. But, nearly 100-150 Sena members assembled and tried to stop vehicular traffic, due to which a

lathi charge was ordered. In the commotion, the activists started pelting stones at the policemen and the police vehicles were also damaged, along with BEST buses. While witnesses, including policemen, had narrated these events, none of them identified any of the accused.

COEP Technological University Pune
(A Joint Public University of Government of Maharashtra)
Walesley Road, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411 005, Maharashtra, India
Ph. (020) 2567000 / 7001 Website: www.coep.org.in

(NAAC Accredited with A+)

ADVERTISEMENT

No. COEP Tech/Est.-1/Advertisement/2025/763 Dt.: 13/11/2025

The University has advertised for the posts of Registrar, Finance and Accounts Officer on 14/10/2024. It is hereby informed that the said advertisements stand cancelled. Fresh advertisements for both the posts are being issued below.

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for the following Statutory Positions on the establishment of the COEP Technological University, Pune.

Sr. No.	Name of the post	No. of post	Category
1	Registrar	01	Unreserved (Open)
1	Finance and Accounts Officer	01	Unreserved (Open)

Post prescribed, online application form link, details of qualifications, experience, requisite fees, other rules and regulations etc. are available on the University website <http://www.coeptech.ac.in> under the Careers tab.

The period of submission of application forms for the above posts is from 13/11/2025 to 12/12/2025 up to 5.00 PM.

Note: Candidates who had applied in response to the previous advertisement dated 14/10/2024 are required to re-submit their applications as per the fresh advertisement given above.

Date: 13/11/2025
Place: Pune - 411005

Sd/- Registrar

Early Signs of Liver Cancer – Don't Ignore the Clues

Liver cancer, especially hepatocellular carcinoma (HCC), often develops silently in its early stages, making it challenging to detect without vigilant attention. By the time noticeable signs appear, the cancer may have advanced, making early detection and intervention crucial.

Recognizing these early signs can lead to timely intervention, potentially improving outcomes.

Persistent Abdominal Discomfort
One of the most reported symptoms of liver cancer is continuous discomfort or pain in the upper right area of the abdomen. It can arise from either minor issues like indigestion or from more serious conditions like tumor growth. In seeking appropriate medical attention.

Loss of Appetite, unexplained weight loss and abdominal fullness
A noticeable reduction in appetite, especially when unexplained, can be an early indicator of the disease. Tumor-related changes in metabolism and liver function can create a persistent feeling of fullness or reduce the desire to eat altogether. When such a change occurs without any clear reason, it should be taken seriously and evaluated by a medical professional.

Jaundice
Jaundice, characterized by yellowing of the eyes and skin in some cases, occurs when the liver is unable to maintain bilirubin levels. This abnormality leads to the yellowish tint and may also be accompanied by darker urine and clay-colored stools.

Ascites
Ascites, the accumulation of fluid in the abdomen, can cause noticeable swelling and a feeling of fullness. This condition often results from liver damage particularly related to underlying cirrhosis of liver which can be a causative factor for developing liver cancer.

Fatigue and Weakness
Persistent fatigue and a general feeling of weakness, even after adequate rest, are common symptoms of liver cancer. These feelings can be due to the body's decreased ability to produce energy as liver function declines.

PUBLIC NOTICE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This notice is being issued by the General Atlantic Group (GAG), a leading global investor having its office in India at Level 19, Birla Aurora, Dr. Annie Besant Road, V/01, Mumbai - 400 030.

By this notice GAG cautions the general public that certain unknown individuals, or agencies (persons) are attempting to mislead the public by wrongfully representing themselves to be part of, and/or, associated with GAG in India.

These persons are using the logos of GENERAL ATLANTIC, trademarks, and likeness of GAG to falsely advertise and offer fraudulent financial schemes and investment opportunities to the general public, including a scheme titled "General Atlantic Stock Trading Group" on WhatsApp, via at least 6 WhatsApp groups.

These persons have, amongst other things, set up fraudulent trading platform(s), application(s) (including an application called "GenAEX"), and website(s) (including www.generalxpro.org). These are entirely fraudulent ventures which are neither authorized by nor have any association with GAG.

GAG does not solicit investments from the general public and recommends that no one should respond to any such solicitations. Any person who engages or transacts with such persons in any manner does so at their own risk. GAG will not accept any liability whatsoever for any loss that you may incur owing to transactions made with such unknown persons.

GAG has so far identified the following mobile numbers which are known to be involved in this fraud:

- +91 814694659
- +91 9514766218
- +91 7431919945
- +91 9363148849
- +91 804566491
- +91 9078543019
- +91 9368510779
- +91 9368901899
- +91 8097115257
- +91 8972239585
- +91 9216609862
- +91 9553808073
- +91 9556247988
- +91 8967200130
- +91 7366819120
- +91 8535923630

This list is indicative and there may be more persons who are involved in this fraud. In case you happen to encounter any person(s) offering such schemes by impersonating a representative of the GAG or come across any such fraudulent activity you may write to us at legal@generalatlantic.com and review <https://www.generalatlantic.com/security-and-fraud-awareness/> for more details.

Sd/-
Date: November 12, 2025 For the General Atlantic Group

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Public at large that, My Clients have been informed that one AMBEY STEEL & POWER LTD., is the Owner of the Land Parcels mentioned in the Schedule writer herein aggregating to 281.08 Acres ("Said Land") and they are negotiating with my client for the sale/transfer of the said land and has further assured my client that the said Land is clean, clear and marketable and that there are no outstanding encumbrances on or in respect thereof.

In the above circumstances, all persons having any claim, right, title or interest in respect of the said Land, described hereinbelow in the schedule and/or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease, tenancy, license, exchange, partition, mortgage, charge, lien, inheritance, trust, maintenance, possession, easement, agreement or otherwise whatsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at the address given below within fourteen days from the publication hereof, failing which it shall be presumed that the said claim, title or interest in the said Land is clean, clear and marketable and my client will accordingly proceed with the intended transaction.

Schedule of Property

All that piece and parcel of the following Properties Owned and possessed by AMBEY STEEL & POWER LTD

Sr. No.	Name of Village	Sy No.	Area (In Acres)	Boundaries			
				East	West	North	South
1	Thanenhav	34 A/5	53.1	Sr No 34/4A	Sr No 44	Sr No 34/3A	Sr No 37
2	Thanenhav	42/3	4.5	Sr No 45	Sr No 41	Sr No 43	Sr No 40
3	Thanenhav	34A/4	10	Sr No 22 of Village Sajejgaon	Sr No 44	Sr No 34/2	Sr No 35
4	Thanenhav	39/1	29.1	Sr No 40/3A	Sr No 38/1	Sr No 39/3	Sr No 41/1
5	Thanenhav	61/3B	26.58	Sr No 38/1	Sr No 62	Sr No 60	Sr No 65
6	Sajejgaon	18/2C4	27.1	Sr No 20	Sr No 20	Sr No 24/1 Of Village Thanenhav	Sr No 18/2-3K
7	Sajejgaon	21/3A	83 ARE	Sr No 29	Sr No 51/1 of Village Thanenhav	Sr No 26	Sr No 20
8	Sajejgaon	20/1B1	39.60 ARE	Sr No 20/2	Sr No 19	Sr No 20/1A	Sr No 20/1B2
9	Sajejgaon	25/3B	6.10 ARE	Sr No 25/4	Sr No 24	Sr No 25/5	Sr No 25/3A
Total			281.08 ARE				

Dated 5th November, 2025.

ADV. MANISHA SAMEER CHITNIS
Ojas, Row House No. 2, Laxman Nagar, Sakinaka Pune 4110045
No. 8, 9851938241, Mail - advmanishachitnis@gmail.com

ADVERTORIAL

Nausea and Vomiting
Frequent nausea and vomiting, especially when accompanied by other symptoms like loss of appetite and weight loss, can indicate liver cancer.

Changes in Bowel Movements
Noticeable changes in bowel habits, such as diarrhea or constipation, can be associated with liver cancer. Underlying cirrhosis may cause blood mixed vomiting or black coloured stools. Additionally, pale-coloured stools and dark urine may be the indicators of liver dysfunction.

Itchy Skin
Persistent itching without an apparent rash can be a sign of derangements liver function. This sensation may result from bile products accumulating in the skin causing itching.

Easy Bruising or Bleeding
The liver produces proteins essential for blood clotting. When liver functions particularly coagulation profile is compromised, it can lead to easy bruising or prolonged bleeding from minor cuts.

When to Consult a Healthcare Provider
If you experience any combination of these symptoms or any of the above, it's essential to experience one or consult a healthcare professional promptly. Early detection through imaging tests like ultrasound (US scans), or MRIs, along with blood tests, can aid in diagnosing liver cancer at an earlier, more treatable stage.

While liver cancer may not always present with obvious symptoms in its early stages, being vigilant about subtle changes in your body can make a significant difference. To conclude, if you notice persistent abdominal discomfort, unexplained weight loss, jaundice, or other related symptoms, seek medical advice without delay. Early detection and treatment are key to improving the prognosis for liver cancer patients.

References:
Bown T, Nalergers D, Ruff SH, et al. Management of Hepatocellular Carcinoma: A Review. JAMA Surg. 2023;158(4):414-423. doi:10.1001/jamasurg.2022.7499

Approval ID: EMA-10343 Approved Date: 10/11/2025
Expiry Date: 10/11/2027
Disclaimer: This notice is for general awareness of the people and should not be construed as treatment advice. Please consult your doctor in case you have any symptoms or require further information/clarification. Issued in Public Interest by AstraZeneca Pharma India Limited.

PUBLIC NOTICE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This notice is being issued by the General Atlantic Group (GAG), a leading global investor having its office in India at Level 19, Birla Aurora, Dr. Annie Besant Road, V/01, Mumbai - 400 030.

By this notice GAG cautions the general public that certain unknown individuals, or agencies (persons) are attempting to mislead the public by wrongfully representing themselves to be part of, and/or, associated with GAG in India.

These persons are using the logos of GENERAL ATLANTIC, trademarks, and likeness of GAG to falsely advertise and offer fraudulent financial schemes and investment opportunities to the general public, including a scheme titled "General Atlantic Stock Trading Group" on WhatsApp, via at least 6 WhatsApp groups.

These persons have, amongst other things, set up fraudulent trading platform(s), application(s) (including an application called "GenAEX"), and website(s) (including www.generalxpro.org). These are entirely fraudulent ventures which are neither authorized by nor have any association with GAG.

GAG does not solicit investments from the general public and recommends that no one should respond to any such solicitations. Any person who engages or transacts with such persons in any manner does so at their own risk. GAG will not accept any liability whatsoever for any loss that you may incur owing to transactions made with such unknown persons.

GAG has so far identified the following mobile numbers which are known to be involved in this fraud:

- +91 814694659
- +91 9514766218
- +91 7431919945
- +91 9363148849
- +91 804566491
- +91 9078543019
- +91 9368510779
- +91 9368901899
- +91 8097115257
- +91 8972239585
- +91 9216609862
- +91 9553808073
- +91 9556247988
- +91 8967200130
- +91 7366819120
- +91 8535923630

This list is indicative and there may be more persons who are involved in this fraud. In case you happen to encounter any person(s) offering such schemes by impersonating a representative of the GAG or come across any such fraudulent activity you may write to us at legal@generalatlantic.com and review <https://www.generalatlantic.com/security-and-fraud-awareness/> for more details.

Sd/-
Date: November 12, 2025 For the General Atlantic Group

Government of Goa
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE
Kishu Bhavan, Tona, Vasco, Goa-403 002
Phone: +91 832 2465443/2465845; Email: dir-agri.goa@nic.in

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)
(procurement mode only)
No. 28/DPPP/SSKL/2022 (Vol III)/244

Redevolution of Sanjivani Sahakar Sakhar Karkhana Limited, Goa including production of ENA Bottling plant and/or Ethanol distillery on Public Private Partnership (PPP)

The Directorate of Agriculture (DoA), Government of Goa intends to tender for the Redevolution of Sanjivani Sahakar Sakhar Karkhana Limited, Goa including production of ENA Bottling plant and/or Ethanol distillery on Public Private Partnership (PPP) Basis i.e. Design-Build-Finance-Operate-Transfer (DBFO) basis and invites suitable Applicants/Bidders who meet the prescribed eligibility and qualification criteria for participation in the bidding process for award of the Project through a transparent and competitive process.

DoA now invites Request for Proposal (RFP) applications through the Government of Goa eProcurement System (<https://eprocure.goa.gov.in/nicgep/app>) from eligible and interested entities for participation in bidding process for award of the Project.

GUIDELINES for participation in the RFP Process:

- Detailed Request for Proposal (RFP) document can be downloaded free of cost from <https://eprocure.goa.gov.in/nicgep/app>.
- Applicants/Bidders are required to enroll on <https://eprocure.goa.gov.in/nicgep/app> and obtain a valid digital signature as required for participation in the Application and subsequent Bidding process.
- All further updates, including response to queries, any Corrigenda / Addenda or any intimation regarding extension in submission dates, etc. shall be published only on <https://eprocure.goa.gov.in/nicgep/app>.

Schedule: The RFP shall be available for download from 13.11.2025. A Pre-Bid Conference will be held on 28.11.2025. Last date & time for submission of online Applications in the format prescribed in the RFP Document is 08.01.2026, 1730 Hrs IST.

Bids reserves its right to reject any or all the Applications received, or award the process at any stage in the paramount interest of the Government of Goa and without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Project advisory services to DoA by:
Department of Public Private Partnership
GOVERNMENT OF GOA
601, Kamat Tower, Patto Plaza, Panaji, Goa 403001
Phone: 0832-6933700/701/702; Email: ppp-cell.goa@nic.in

For any technical related queries relating to eprocure.goa.gov.in, please call on following Help Desk Numbers: 0123-4901802; email: support@ppp-cell.in



TATA STEEL LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
Tel.: 91 22 6665 8262 • Fax No.: 91 22 6665 7724 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025		Quarter ended on 30.06.2025		Quarter ended on 30.03.2024		Six months ended on 30.09.2025		Six months ended on 30.09.2024		Financial year ended on 31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total revenue from operations	34,679.54	31,014.36	32,399.48	65,993.90	65,357.37	1,32,516.66					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	5,802.88	4,776.84	4,772.02	10,579.72	9,473.87	19,620.88					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,403.37	4,557.76	4,785.84	9,961.13	9,251.12	18,716.84					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,060.13	3,523.25	3,580.99	7,583.38	6,921.94	13,968.70					
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,114.98	6,743.37	7,303.20	10,858.35	10,683.49	(10,003.46)					
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1 per share)	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60					
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						125,483.34					
Securities premium reserve	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24					
Net Worth	1,29,908.21	1,30,287.29	1,44,232.42	1,29,908.21	1,44,232.42	1,23,543.94					
Paid-up Debt Capital	15,157.74	15,157.00	12,824.69	15,157.74	12,824.69	15,156.26					
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.51	0.46	0.36	0.52	0.36	0.44					
Earnings per equity share:											
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.25	2.82	2.88	6.07	5.54	11.19					
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.25	2.82	2.88	6.07	5.54	11.19					
Debt Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.51	1.34	3.51	1.80	3.31	3.82					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.95	6.91	17.41	7.44	11.54	9.94					

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September 2025

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September 2025											₹ crore
Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025		Quarter ended on 30.06.2025		Quarter ended on 30.09.2024		Six months ended on 30.09.2025		Six months ended on 30.09.2024		Financial year ended on 31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total revenue from operations	58,689.29	53,178.12	53,904.71	1,11,867.41	1,08,676.10	2,18,542.51					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,642.88	3,199.20	2,146.24	7,842.08	4,880.99	9,267.51					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,222.47	3,067.08	2,164.33	7,289.55	4,541.15	8,412.87					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,183.09	2,007.36	758.84	5,190.45	1,677.41	3,173.78					
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,673.88	4,351.52	1,491.24	9,025.40	2,585.74	3,447.08					
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1 per share)	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44					
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest						90,105.34					
Net Worth	91,548.11	91,464.44	86,747.87	91,548.11	86,747.87	87,770.44					
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.91	0.91	0.97	0.93	0.97	0.90					
Earnings per equity share											
Basic earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.49	1.67	0.67	4.15	1.44	2.74					
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.49	1.67	0.67	4.15	1.44	2.74					
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.65	0.98	0.29	0.76	0.58	3.12					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.80	3.69	3.40	4.25	3.24	3.70					

Get ready for transition to ECL framework, PSBs told

FE BUREAU

New Delhi, November 12

THE FINE PRINT

FINANCIAL SERVICES SECRETARY M Nagaraju on Wednesday asked public sector banks (PSBs) to get ready for the transition to the Expected Credit Loss (ECL) framework. He told lenders to accelerate the credit flow to the MSME and agriculture sectors while sustaining growth in low-cost deposits. PSBs were also advised to strengthen risk management frameworks.

While reviewing PSBs' performance, Nagaraju told managing directors and CEOs to enhance preparedness for the transition to the ECL framework through robust models and data-driven provisioning.

Nagaraju commended the banks for their consistent progress and advised them to maintain the growth momentum in key sectors that drive employment and rural demand.

The secretary emphasised that digital transformation must be both inclusive and secure, urging banks to fortify cyber resilience, improve grievance redressal mechanisms, and adopt responsible AI and data analytics for superior customer service delivery.

The ECL framework is a new, forward-looking approach to loan-loss provisioning that requires banks to estimate and set aside reserves for potential credit losses

■ DFS Nagaraju told lenders to accelerate credit flow to MSME and agriculture sectors while sustaining growth in low-cost deposits

■ He told managing directors and CEOs to enhance preparedness for transition to ECL framework through robust models and data-driven provisioning

■ As of September 2025, the aggregate business of PSBs stood at **₹261 lakh crore**, with advances growing **12.3% y-o-y** and deposits rising **9.6%**



■ Banks were advised to enhance efficiency in application turnaround times, expand assisted journeys through business correspondents, and intensify coordination at the SLBC level

■ Banks were encouraged to utilise digital platforms such as BAANKNET for faster, transparent resolution and to enhance early warning mechanisms to prevent slippages

much earlier than under the traditional "incurred loss" model. The banking sector has expressed concerns primarily regarding the significant one-time impact on profitability and capital, the high degree of subjectivity and judgement in modelling and substantial operational challenges in implementation.

The RBI has proposed that the ECL-based provisioning framework become applicable from April 1, 2027 for scheduled commercial banks (excluding SFBs, payment banks, RRBs) and All India Financial Institutions (AIFIs).

PSBs have reported a steady financial performance in the first half of FY26, with

aggregate net profit rising to ₹93,675 crore and gross NPAs declining to a multi-year low of 2.3%.

As of September 2025, the aggregate business of PSBs stood at ₹261 lakh crore, with advances growing 12.3% year-on-year (y-o-y) and deposits rising 9.6%. The net NPA ratio improved to 0.45%, the return on assets stood at 1.08% and the cost of funds declined to 4.97%, reflecting operational efficiency and robust profitability.

The progress under government flagship programmes such as PM Surya Ghar Muft Bijli Yojana, PM Vidya Lakshmi Yojana, PM Vishwakarma Yojana, and JanSamarth digital

lending initiatives was also reviewed in the meeting. Banks were advised to enhance efficiency in application turnaround times, expand assisted journeys through business correspondents, and intensify coordination at the SLBC level.

PSBs have also improved their recovery performance. The National Asset Reconstruction Company (NARCL) has so far acquired stressed assets worth ₹1.62 lakh crore, achieving substantial recoveries during H1 FY26. Banks were encouraged to utilise digital platforms such as BAANKNET for faster, transparent resolution and to enhance early warning mechanisms to prevent slippages.

DRAFT ECL NORMS

Banks to flag high loss-given default provisioning

KSHIPRA PETKAR & MAHESH NAYAK
Mumbai, November 12

WITH THE RESERVE Bank of India (BBI) set to start receiving feedback on the draft expected credit loss (ECL) framework by November 30, banks are seeking flexibility on the loss-given default (LGD) assumption of 45% for exposures secured by eligible collateral. Lenders argue that this could overstate the loss potential in certain asset classes.

"Gold is also considered an eligible collateral. In such cases, assigning an LGD of 45% seems excessive as 5-10% level would be more realistic," said a senior officer of a public sector bank.

Loss-given default is a measure of the percentage of a loan that a lender is likely to lose if the borrower defaults, even after recovery has been made. For example, if a borrower defaults on a property loan of ₹1 crore and the bank cannot recover it even after selling it, the lender is likely to lose ₹45 lakh. Banks have also improved their recovery performance. The National Asset Reconstruction Company (NARCL) has so far acquired stressed assets worth ₹1.62 lakh crore, achieving substantial recoveries during H1 FY26. Banks were encouraged to utilise digital platforms such as BAANKNET for faster, transparent resolution and to enhance early warning mechanisms to prevent slippages.

As per the draft, while provisioning requirements for Stage-1 assets are expected to remain largely unchanged, Stage-2 accounts — typically those overdue for 30-90 days — may see significant increase in provisioning, bankers said.

The draft proposes 5% provisioning for secured retail and MSME loans, and about 1.5% for home and loan-against-property portfolios, compared with lower norms at present. According to a report by Kotak Institutional Equities, in other countries, the provisioning for Stage-2 assets is in the range of 4-21%, with China being the only exception by having 2% provision on such assets.

"While the move to ECL is directionally correct and aligns with global practice, some lenders may seek a longer implementation runway beyond 2031, as the RBI has done with earlier transitions such as Basel norms," Pratik Kumar, partner at JSA, said. "Stage-2 provisioning will be a key area of adjustment, particularly for smaller banks and those with higher retail exposures."

Based on disclosures from about 8-10 banks, the capital impact could range between 75

and 125 bps, though some lenders may face higher erosion, analysts at ICRA said. "Unsecured lenders or those with higher LGD ratios and elevated SMA-1 and SMA-2 accounts may see a sharper impact," said Anil Gupta, senior vice president & co-group head - financial sector ratings at ICRA. However, he added that "the overall sectoral impact should be less than 150 bps. The RBI has already provided a five-year transition window, which will allow banks to smoothen the provisioning requirement over time."

Sanjay Agarwal, senior director at C&A Ratings, said that several banks have already begun building provisions, which will help mitigate the transition effect. "The ECL adjustments aren't going to impact the P&L directly, so an upfront adjustment through net worth is preferable. It protects profitability and enhances return on equity compared to staggered provisioning."

The IE report said it sees an impact of 0-4% of net worth and 0-60 bps of credit cost for most banks during transition, and believe that lenders would be given time for the transition.

Fujiyama Power raises ₹247 crore from anchor investors

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 12

FUJIYAMA POWER SYSTEMS, which provides solutions for the rooftop solar industry, on Wednesday said it has raised ₹247 crore from anchor investors just a day before opening of its initial share sale for public subscription.

The anchor book saw participation from 15 entities, including Nippon India Mutual Fund (MF), Tata MF, BNP Paribas, ValueQuest — Investment Advisors, Societe Generale, LIC Pharos Multi Strategy Fund, Astor Capital, and Citigroup Global Markets Mauritius, according to a circular uploaded on the BSE website.

As per the circular, the company allocated over 1.08 crore equity shares at an anchor investor offer price of ₹228 per equity share, raising ₹246.89 crore.

Among these, a little over 56.66 lakh equity shares, or 52.33 per cent, were allocated to two domestic mutual funds, which have applied through six schemes.

AnZen INDIA ENERGY TRUST						
Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust						
Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400098 SEBI Registration Number: IN/INV1/21-22/0220, Email-Id: inv1investorgrievances@eaaai.in, Website: www.anzenenergy.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	1,031.31	1,106.85	632.41	2,138.16	1,276.72	2,677.17
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(116.51)	71.76	(30.02)	(44.75)	(47.74)	(155.47)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(116.51)	71.76	(30.02)	(44.75)	(47.74)	(155.47)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(80.49)	95.52	(33.57)	15.03	(54.57)	(162.34)
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(80.54)	95.48	(33.60)	14.94	(54.62)	(162.19)
6 Paid up Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (face value of INR 100/- each)	19,571.53	19,571.52	15,624.79	19,571.53	15,624.79	19,571.64
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5,072.37)	(4,452.29)	(3,185.02)	(5,072.37)	(3,185.02)	(4,067.09)
8 Net worth	14,499.16	15,119.23	12,439.77	14,499.16	12,439.77	15,504.55
9 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted	(0.41)	0.49	(0.21)	0.08	(0.35)	(1.01)
10 Asset Cover (in times)	1.81	1.85	2.69	1.81	2.69	1.87
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.30	1.25	0.60	1.30	0.60	1.22
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.92	2.32	3.49	2.12	3.52	2.98
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.07	2.51	3.49	2.29	3.52	3.11
14 Total debts to total assets (in times)	0.55	0.54	0.37	0.55	0.37	0.53
15 Distribution Per unit (INR per unit)	2.75	2.75	2.45	5.50	4.90	9.80
16 EBITDA Margin (%)	79.46%	88.94%	88.61%	84.37%	88.23%	87.19%
17 Net profit margin (%)	-7.80%	8.63%	-5.31%	0.70%	-4.77%	-6.06%
18 Current ratio (in times)	0.51	0.54	9.34	0.51	9.34	0.54
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	944.85	938.32	544.03	1,883.17	1,084.05	2,228.45
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	539.46	537.68	371.88	1,077.14	741.31	1,495.12
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	539.46	537.68	371.88	1,077.14	741.31	1,495.12
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	535.67	537.17	368.33	1,072.84	734.48	1,479.46
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	535.67	537.17	368.33	1,072.84	734.48	1,479.46
6 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted	2.73	2.74	2.33	5.47	4.65	9.19
Notes:						
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2025.						
2. On 8 March 2025, the Trust acquired 100% of paid up equity capital of Solen Urja Private Limited (formerly known as Renuva Sun Waves Private Limited) from Renuva Private Limited pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement dated 19 December 2024. Accordingly, the revenue and corresponding expenses reported in the financial results for various periods may not be comparable.						
3. On 4 March 2025, the Trust has issued 38,193,900 units at a price of INR 105.06 per unit to institutional investors and has raised funds of INR 4,012.65 million.						
4. The Trust has allotted 70,000 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of INR 0.10 million each for an aggregate amount of INR 7,000 million on 6 March 2025 on private placement basis.						
5. The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.75 per unit for the quarter ended 30 September 2025 to be paid within five working days from the record date.						
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Trust - www.anzenenergy.in						
For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust						
Sd/- Ranjita Deo Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer DIN No.: 09605160						
November 11, 2025, Mumbai						

 TATA STEEL LIMITED						
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Fax No.: 91 22 6665 7724 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260						
NOTICE						
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September 2025						
₹ Crore						
Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025	Quarter ended on 30.06.2025	Quarter ended on 30.09.2024	Six months ended on 30.09.2025	Six months ended on 30.09.2024	Financial year ended on 31.03.2025
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	34,679.54	31,014.36	32,399.48	65,693.90	65,357.37	1,32,516.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	5,802.88	4,776.84	4,772.02	10,579.72	9,473.87	19,620.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,403.37	4,557.76	4,785.84	9,961.13	9,251.12	18,718.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,060.13	3,523.25	3,590.99	7,583.38	6,921.94	13,969.70
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,114.98	6,743.37	7,303.20	10,858.35	10,683.49	(10,003.46)
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						1,25,483.34
Securities premium reserve	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24
Net Worth	1,29,908.21	1,30,287.29	1,44,232.42	1,29,908.21	1,44,232.42	1,23,543.94
Paid-up Debt Capital	15,157.74	15,157.00	12,824.69	15,157.74	12,824.69	15,156.28
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.51	0.46	0.36	0.52	0.36	0.44
Earnings per equity share:						
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.25	2.82	2.88	6.07	5.54	11.19
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.25	2.82	2.88	6.07	5.54	11.19
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.51	1.34	3.51	1.80	3.31	3.82
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.95	6.91	17.41	7.44	11.54	9.94

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September 2025

₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025	Quarter ended on 30.06.2025	Quarter ended on 30.09.2024	Six months ended on 30.09.2025	Six months ended on 30.09.2024	Financial year ended on 31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	58,689.29	53,178.12	53,904.71	1,11,867.41	1,08,676.10	2,18,542.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,642.88	3,199.20	2,146.24	7,842.08	4,880.99	9,267.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,222.47	3,067.08	2,164.33	7,289.55	4,541.15	8,412.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,163.09	2,007.36	758.84	5,190.45	1,677.41	3,173.78
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,673.88	4,351.52	1,491.24	9,025.40	2,585.74	3,447.06
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest						90,105.34
Net Worth	91,548.11	91,464.44	86,747.87	91,548.11	86,747.87	87,770.44
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.91	0.91	0.97	0.93	0.97	0.90
Earnings per equity share						
Basic earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.49	1.67	0.67	4.15	1.44	2.74
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.49	1.67	0.67	4.15	1.44	2.74
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.65	0.98	0.29	0.76	0.54	0.70
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.80	3.69	3.40	4.25	3.28	3.12

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.sebindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com)

Sd/-
T V Narendran
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director


Koushik Chatterjee
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

Sd/-

Mumbai, November 12, 2025

TATA STEEL